For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 10

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173

Carburetor - Fuel Tank

;.,

Ve

i'v“mmn nw, Il-u“"\u

_
|
N, |
_
J

l
II

™~ A .v\
- ...-.mnmm%w_ww “%
,w/ /Hmm_w
Nl
/e
V/ )
\ \./”””uuunuv
(= nw “\
™ .‘nn“..NK w W\
,,.-r n \
L \N/ w
A/
Nz, & .",
RN
//unnnuunlun""Muu

\\--, _

qu m

~ L
/I _” (%4 Amva;, / \\
\ ,v..w A \“M“A.

e

v\

2\

WWW.mymowerparts.com

L o e e e e e e e o]



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173
Carburetor - Fuel Tank

Page 2 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00020 1 S FUEL TANK KIT (Includes 2-9)
2 UP00106 1 /P FUEL CAP (1 5/8" Opening)
3 98792 3 /P BUMPER-Rubber
4 0143918 1 /P TUBING-Rubber
5 0143910 1 /P TUBING-Rubber
6 9477213 1 /P TUBING-Rubber
7 49422 1 S FUEL FILTER
8 02067 1 /P FITTING
9 98268 1 S/IP CLAMP
10 04474 2 /P SCREW-Machine (10-24 x 2 1/4") (Torque
Specs 30-40 In/Lbs, 3.4-4.5 Nm)
11 98768A 1 /P HEAT DAM
12 093221 2 S/P/IF  SCREW, SEMS (10-24 x 1") (Torque Specs
40-50 In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm, Red 262 Required
Loctite)
13 A04445A 1 /P CARBURETOR KIT (Includes 14-16)
14  98766A 1 S/PIF  GASKET-Carburetor
15 07376 1 /P LEVER-Choke (Walbro)
PS00236 1 S LEVER-Choke (Zama)
16  06900A 1 IPIF GASKET-Heat Dam

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 3 of 10

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173

Engine Internal

For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

3 «mvmnh“,a \v

\ \ i \\../ \
)X

mu\ilm.m... ) \“m..“nnn IN
_‘. mvllr"n\
LN

™ o

L

-

it

/,
“ \

WWW.mymowerparts.com

A




For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173
Engine Internal

Page 4 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP03120 1 SHORT BLOCK (30CC) (Includes 1st 2-10)
2 UP03366 1 S 30CC PISTON & ROD (Includes 3)
3 03179 2 /P RING-Piston
4  UP07146 1 S/P 30CC CYLINDER KIT (Includes 5-9)
5 04388B 1 S/IP GASKET-Cylinder
6  06900A 1 /P GASKET-Heat Dam
7  98766A 1 S/IP GASKET-Carburetor
8 98786C 1 /P GASKET-Muffler
9 880841 3 S SCREW, SEMS (12-24 x .750) (Torque
Specs 55-65 In/Lbs, 6.2-7.3 Nm, Loctite
Required Red 262)
10 880811 4 /P SCREW, SEMS (10-24 x .910) (Torque
Specs 25-30 In/Lbs, 2.8-3.4 Nm, Loctite
Required Red 262)
1 UP03122 1 SHORT BLOCK (25CC) (Includes 2nd 2-10)
2 UP00768 1 S/P 25CC PISTON & ROD (Includes 3)
3 PS01359 1 S/P RING-Piston
4  UP07145 1 S/P 25CC CYLINDER KIT (Included 5-9)
5 04388B 1 S/IP GASKET-Cylinder
6 06900A 1 /P GASKET-Heat Dam
7  98766A 1 S/IP GASKET-Carburetor
8 98786C 1 /P GASKET-Muffler
9 880841 3 S SCREW, SEMS (12-24 x .750)
10 880811 4 /P SCREW, SEMS (10-24 x .910)
11  A00858 1 /P CRANKCASE COVER (Includes 12)
12 08661 1 IPIF GASKET-Crankcase Cover
13 82541 2 /P SCREW-Plastite (#10 X 1/2") (Torque Specs
30-40 In/Lbs, 3.4-4.5 Nm
14  A00254A 1 /P WIRE GUARD KIT (Includes 15 & 16)
15 88049 2 /P SCREW-Hex Sems (10-24 X 1/2") (Torque
Specs 40-50 In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm
16 81208 2 /P NUT (10-24)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 10

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173
Ignition - Rotor - Starter - Clutch

e

/ ) .mmm
/ /,o

-

o™

AN
rm.m, ”/\) er

.mm.mrm”\A 455 ,;A

==
| \
g - ——— /...h
_ __, N\

=

/
\

77 \m P
. m-“ W/J ,y\ﬁ%/‘
,,wan\wMHH N

Illﬂ\ll./

“n\l

ln
.
»
/
p:

7

\

N
Al ﬂ/
N A

7ry -.....*vm,....
,,,

[ 7 e pL ,
\ik W”Anrllt\\“\ / 4 ©

g \\\M“a’@ lﬂw , /,

-

I o~

o [
N

5
\v

/N \

mmm / .\n

[} \

/
Ve

L ——

\
/,

\ " \ -
// ‘“- Aam -~ -

/\h.,,

PN

e,
&

WA

Y )
\
/ )
\ / "

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173
Ignition - Rotor - Starter - Clutch

Page 6 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 A04446 1 S IGNITION KIT (Includes 2-4)
2  A33055 1 /P TERMINAL & COVER
3 82540 2 /P SCREW-Taptite (8-32 X 1") (Torque Specs
30-40 In/Lbs, 3.4-4.5 Nm, Loctite Required
Blue 242)
4 79252 1 S SPARK PLUG (Torque Specs 120-180
In/Lbs, 13.6-20.3 Nm)
5 A00681 1 LEAD-Electrical
6 UP03009 1 ROTOR KIT (Includes 7 & 8)
7 95479A 1 /P WASHER-Flat
8 PS035661 1 /P SPACER
9 98929A 1 S/P WASHER-Flat
10 00242 2 /P CLUTCH (ST385i)
3 CLUTCH (HBC-30i, HBC-30Bi)
11  A03485B 1 S CONNECTOR & DRUM (HBC-30i,
HBC-30Bi)
11 A02727 1 S CONNECTOR & DRUM (ST385i)
12 1 SHORT BLOCK (See Engine Internal ill. and
parts list)
13  A04638C 1 /P COMPLETE STARTER ASSEMBLY
(Includes 14-23)
14 82541 2 /P SCREW-Plastite (#10-1/2") (Torque Specs
30-40 In/Lbs, 3.4-4.5 Nm)
15 98791 2 /P BRACKET-Retaining
16  98770A 1 /P PULLEY-Starter
17 9789902 1 S/P ROPE-Starter (42")
18 A98773A 1 S/IP SPRING & CONTAINER
19 PS00179 1 /P GRIP-Starter
20  A02396A 1 /P TUBE ADAPTER (Includes 21-23)
21 88052 4 /P SCREW-hex Hd. (10-24 X 7/8") (Torque
Specs 30-40 In/Lbs, 3.4-4.5 Nm)
22 96624 1 /P SCREW-Sems Hex Hd. (10-24 X 1 1/8")
23 81208 1 /P NUT (10-24) (Torque Specs 40-50 In/Lbs,
4.5-5.6 Nm)
24 82538 4 /P SCREW-Taptite (10-24 X 3/4") (Torque
Specs 55-60 In/Lbs, 6.2-6.8 Nm)
25  A98919A 1 S LEAD-Ground
26 02851 1 /P TERMINAL-Male

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 10

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173

Muffler - Air Cleaner

\IIIIIIIII

A\J .

f-

Ir.\_

\eank

\N‘AW “
To HIII /
iy BN |

e o e Nl
r

- &

_
WA
|

/ -
N / N\ 1

_ . - ﬁ - \ / /

*, WiV, / N\
.5( mﬁ m ..m"“ \v v )
\

\

A\ /
A\ \ /
\ \ /
/,,, \

,,,“\ /
\ 4
\/ (

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173 Page 8 of 10
Muffler - Air Cleaner
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 A07315 1 S MUFFLER COMPLETE (Includes 2 & 3)
2 88060 2 S/P SCREW-Sems Hex (10-24 X 2 1/2") (Torque

Specs 40-50 In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm)

3 98786C 1 /PIF  GASKET-Muffler

4  A04707A 1 /P AIRFILTER KIT (Includes 5)

5 98760 1 /P FILTER-AIR

6 81208 2 /P NUT-Hex (10-24) (Torque Specs 40-50

In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 10

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173

Straight Shaft Boom - Handle - Throttle - Stringhead - Grass Deflector

P
\\\\
B -
e
NS L,,V
W &
/ :l-.rr nll\.|.\\ w
/mmmm‘mm“v o —
— ) \ \‘ _ ll
/W / / / UT‘V
b % S S
k__n_“hmmméa /S \\
VANV AV /4
- 2 / »
e N /S “\ =)
= Y/ ‘r
Y A 2 e N
o < é““ 2 yoh"w%/
-~ i y nHmMmmm -
..,u To-dRply
wnnm_v n_._||1 ¢ mmLer.\ <9 reiw.” { ¢ z ) “m“muunmwwmymv &
\ Ve A ~ \“\ A
© - \\
- ™ [ ! VN V4 o ¢
v - - \ \“\ & ¢
- AL \“A ﬁ
_"H .|||lv/ /” - 4 /\\\mM ““M,A N
,X\VA mﬂ_ u’/ MJ ,41 H/ A
LSy TN e
- l,.r.m,ﬂaaw J.M“ nh// A ,l \ ﬂNMAm\
Y N\ @ 8§ | R
& &
xr \\. N
AR
[ . A\
] 6 m%Im_m_u
~, ~ 4

\
\

\V/ . (¥

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ST385i String Trimmer UT-15173
Straight Shaft Boom - Handle - Throttle - Stringhead - Grass Deflector

Page 10 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00108 1 S HARNESS w/Connector
?2  A07159 1 S  J-HANDLE BAR KIT (Includes 3-8)
3 83009 2 /P Washer-Lock
4 82278 1 /P SCREW-Hex Hd. (1/4-20 X 1/2") (Torque
Specs 75-85 In/Lbs, 8.5-9.6 Nm)
5 82496 1 /P SCREW-Hex Hd. (1/4-20 X 1") (Torque
Specs 75-85 In/Lbs, 8.5-9.6 Nm)
6 00422 1 S/P CLAMP-Handle Bar
7 81242 2 /P NUT-Hex (1/4-20)
8 84004 2 /P WASHER- Flat
9  A94442 1 /P BRACKET-Hanger (Includes 10)
10 82260 1 /P SCREW-Thumb (10-24 X 1/2")
11 A08899 1 THROTTLE & SWITCH w/Lead
12 98832 1 /P SHAFT-Drive
13  PS46840 1 CABLE-Tie
14  A03800A 1 S  HOUSING-Drive Shaft (Includes 15)
15 02985 1 S DECAL-Warning
16 825551 4 S  SCREW-Mach. Truss Hd. (10-24 X .750)
(Torque Specs 40-50 In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm)
17 08619 1 S CLAMP
18 A08152 1 S  STRING SHIELD
19 08573 1 /P BLADE GUARD
20 A08139 1 /P MOUNTING PLATE
21  A03888 1 S GEARHEAD
22 88049 1 /P SCREW-Sems Hex Hd. (10-24 X 1/2")
(Torque Specs 40-50 In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm)
23 82586 1 /P SCREW-Cap Socket Hd. (1/4-20 x 7/8")
(Torque Specs 55-65 In/Lbs, 7.2-7.3 Nm)
24  041681A 1 S  WASHER-Flange
25 D98717C 1 S/P BLADE-Tri-Arc
26 04409 1 /P WASHER-Flange
27 04277 1 /P NUT-Hex (L.H.)
28 DAO03174A 1 S/P STRINGHEAD COMPLETE (Includes 29-34)
29 9855141 1 /P CONNECTOR-Drive
30 A98231A 1 S/P HOUSING & EYELET (Dual Line)
31 UP00147 1 S/P SPOOL & STRING (Dual Line) (Includes 32)
32 B06713 1 S/IP SPRING-Compression
33 DO06514 1 S/P  LINE-Replacement (.095" Dia.) (285")
34  A97910A 1 S/P RETAINER-Spool (L.H.) (Red)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



